36/11/1

ICH \$165.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/14/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Friendship Dairies, Inc.		03/14/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Friendship Dairies, LLC	
Street Address:	2515 McKinney Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77117982	FIT TO GO
Serial Number:	76654080	FRIENDSHIP
Registration Number:	2849035	FRIENDSHIP ALL NATURAL
Registration Number:	3005541	
Registration Number:	2977691	SQUEEZE YOGURT "TO-GO!"
Registration Number:	2995588	YO-GEEEE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)721-1275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-303-3411

Email: tms@deanfoods.com

Correspondent Name: Bridget Griffin Johnson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0266

900075657

Address Line 1: 2515 McKinney Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jackie T. Gwinn

Signature: //jackie t. gwinn/

Date: 04/30/2007

Total Attachments: 2
source=Merger-Friendship Dairies#page1.tif
source=Merger-Friendship Dairies#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0267



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FRIENDSHIP DAIRIES, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DF BLUE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "FRIENDSHIP DAIRIES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

4314722 8100M

TAPYS OF CENTRAL PROPERTY OF CENTRAL PROPERTY

Warnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5505864

DATE: 03-14-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0268

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:34 PM 03/14/2007 FILED 01:29 PM 03/14/2007 SRV 070316748 - 4314722 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

FRIENDSHIP DAIRIES, INC.

INTO

DF BLUE, LLC

DF Blue, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify, pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA"), that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the entities which is to merge are DF Blue, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>DF Blue, LLC</u>"), and Friendship Dairies, Inc., a New York corporation ("Friendship NY").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of DF Blue, LLC and Friendship NY in accordance with Section 18-209(b) of the DLLCA.

THIRD: Upon completion of the merger, DF Blue, LLC shall be the surviving entity.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of DF Blue, LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving entity. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation shall be amended to read as follows:

The name of the limited liability company (herein called the "Limited Liability Company") is Friendship Dairies, LLC.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 2515 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1200, Dallas, Texas 75201, the place of business of the surviving entity.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity on request, without cost, to any shareholder or member of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DF Blue, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 14th day of March, 2007.

DF BLUE, LLC

By: /s/ Steven J. Kemps

Steven J. Kemps, Vice President

45889486.2

RECORDED: 04/30/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0269